160 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations for offer, issue and allotment of 33,88,270 ( Thirty Three Lakhs

Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy) Equity Shares to Gyanshankar Investments and

Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd..  .

None of the directors or promoters except to their extent of their individual shareholding in the

company and Gyanshankar Investments and Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd. are interested.

The members are, therefore, requested to accord their approval authorizing the Board of Directors for

proceeding with the proposed preferential issue as set out in item No. 3 of this notice.

By Order of the Board of Directors of

Bharat Wire Ropes Limited

Govinda Soni

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: ACS 38908

Place: Mumbai

Date: September 27, 2022

Registered Office:

Plot No 4, MIDC, Chalisgaon Industrial Area, Village Khadaki,

Tal. - Chalisgaon, Dist. - Jalgaon – 424101, Maharashtra, India.

CIN: L27200MH1986PLC040468

Website: www.bharatwireropes.com

Annexure-1

Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Sr.

No

Category & Name of the Shareholder Pre-Issue

(as on September

16, 2022)

Post Issue

No of

fully

paid up

equity

shares

held

% of

share

holding

No of fully

paid up

equity

shares

held

% of

share

holding

A  Promoters & Promoter Group Holding

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 5713640 8.87 5713640 8.43

(B) Bodies Corporate 17984854 27.94 21373124 31.54

  Gyanshankar Investment & Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.   17984854 27.94 21373124* 31.54

  Sub-Total (A)(1) 23698494 36.81 27086764 39.97

(2) Foreign

(a)

Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/Foreign

Individuals 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) BODIES CORPORATE 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter

Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2) 23698494 36.81 27086764 39.97

B Non-Promoters Holding

(1) Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Foreign Portfolio Investors 31688 0.05 31688 0.05

(f) Financial Institutions/Banks 5503625 8.55 5503625 8.12

(g) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

(h) Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(i) Any Other 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total (B)(1) 5535313 8.60 5535313 8.17

(2)

Central Government/State

Government(s)/President of India 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total (B)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(3) Non-Institutions

(a)

i.Individual shareholders holding nominal share

capital up to Rs.2 lakhs 4732946 7.35 4732946 6.98

ii.Individual shareholders holding nominal share

capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lakhs 16809518 26.11 16809518 24.80

(b) NBFCs Registered with RBI 6538304 10.16 6538304 9.65

(c) Employee Trusts 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d)

Overseas Depositories (Holding DRs)(Balancing

figure) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Any Other

  Trusts   5000 0.01 5000 0.01

  Alternative Investment Fund   74000 0.11 74000 0.11

  Non Resident Indians   63776 0.10 63776 0.09

  Clearing members   120454 0.19 120454 0.18

  Non Resident Indian Non Repatriable   35185 0.05 35185 0.05

  Bodies corporates   6766088 10.51 6766088 9.98

  Sub Total (B)(3) 35145271 54.59 35145271 51.86

Total Public Shareholding (B) =

(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3) 40680584 63.19 40680584 60.03

   0.00   0.00

C Shares held by custodians for ADR and GDR 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Non-Promoter-Non Public Shareholding

(C) = (C)(1)+(C)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Total (A)+(B)+C 64379078 100.00 67767348 100.00

*Includes 33,88,270 Equity Shares proposed to be allotted pursuant to Preferential Issue.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR E-VOTING

I. Remote e-voting: In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the

Act'), read with rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, substituted

by Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2015 and as per Regulation 44 of the SEBI

Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

the Company is providing e-voting facility through KFin Technologies Limited (‘Kfintech’) on all